504172737 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4219415

II C h E	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL previously recorded on Reel 040884 Frame 0982. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME TO INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL, EXECUTIVE YUAN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG-HAO HUANG	08/23/2016
LUN-HUI LEE	08/23/2016
CHIAN-CHENG HO	08/23/2016
BO-KAI WANG	08/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL, EXECUTIVE YUAN
Street Address:	NO. 1000, WENHUA RD., JIAAN VILLAGE
Internal Address:	LONGTAN DISTRICT
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	325
Name:	NATIONAL YUNLIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO. 123, UNIVERSITY ROAD
Internal Address:	SECTION 3, DOULIOU
City:	YUNLIN
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15256791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7134688880

> **PATENT** REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0640

504172737

Email: tphpto@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: TROP PRUNER & HU, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1616 S. VOSS RD.

Address Line 2: STE 750

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057-2631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIS.0411US (PE-52671-AM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY N. TROP
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy N. Trop/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=0411_Resubmitted-Assignment#page1.tif

source=0411_Resubmitted-Assignment#page2.tif

source=0411_Resubmitted-Assignment#page3.tif

source=0411_Resubmitted-Assignment#page4.tif

source=0411_Resubmitted-Assignment#page5.tif

source=0411 Resubmitted-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4177558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL previously recorded on Reel 039634 Frame 0278. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME TO INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL, EXECUTIVE YUAN.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG-HAO HUANG	08/23/2016
LUN-HUI LEE	08/23/2016
CHIAN-CHENG HO	08/23/2016
BO-KAI WANG	08/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL, EXECUTIVE YUAN
Street Address:	NO. 1000, WENHUA RD., JIAAN VILLAGE
Internal Address:	LONGTAN DISTRICT
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Number
256791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

713-468-8880

Email:

tphpto@tphm.com

Correspondent Name:

TROP PRUNER & HU, P.C.

Address Line 1:

1616 S. VOSS RD.

Address Line 2:

SUITE 750

Address Line 4:

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057-2631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SIS.0411US (PE-52671-AM)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TIMOTHY N. TROP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4038140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG-HAO HUANG	08/23/2016
LUN-HUI LEE	08/23/2016
CHIAN-CHENG HO	08/23/2016
BO-KAI WANG	08/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL
Street Address:	NO. 1000, WENHUA RD., JIAAN VILLAGE
Internal Address:	LONGTAN DISTRICT
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	325
Name:	NATIONAL YUNLIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO. 123, UNIVERSITY ROAD
Internal Address:	SECTION 3, DOULIOU
City:	YUNLIN
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

713-468-8880

Email:

tphpto@tphm.com

Correspondent Name:

TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C.

Address Line 1:

1616 S. VOSS RD., SUITE 750

Address Line 4:

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Chung-Hao HUANG, Lun-Hui LEE, Chian-Cheng HO and Bo-Kai WANG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

Institute of Nuclear Energy Research Atomic Energy Council, Executive Yuan

an organization of Taiwan

, offices at

No. 1000, Wenhua Rd., Jiaan Village, Longtan District, Taoyuan City, Taiwan

and to

National Yunlin University of Science & Technology

a university of Taiwan

, campus at

No. 123, University Road, Section 3, Douliou, Yunlin, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

NAVIGATION SYSTEM APPLYING AUGMENTED REALITY

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/256,791 filed September 6, 2016

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taoyuan City, Taiwan

August 23, 2016	Chung-Hao Huana
Date	Assignor Chung-Hao HUANG
August 23, 2016	Lun- Hair Lee
Date	Assignor Lun-Hui LEE
August 23, 2016	Chian C. Ho
Date	Assignor Chian-Cheng HO
August 23, 2016	Bo-Kai Wang
Date	Assignor Bo-Kai WANG

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 01/11/2017